## SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION POST 516

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOR 2023/2024 SCHOOL YEAR

1.) AN ELIGIBLE CONADIDATE FOR A SCHOLARSHIP SHALL BE THE SON OR DAUGHTER OF A SONS, AUXILARY, OR REGULAR MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN LEGION IS GOOD STANDINGS. THIS WILL BE VERIFIED.

2.) ALL CANDIDATES SHALL BE ENTERING THE FRESHMAN YEAR IN AN APPROVED COLLEGE AS A REGULAR FULL-TIME STUDENT IN A PROGRAM THAT WILL LEAD TO A BACHELOR'S OF ASSOCIATES DEGREE.

3.) AN OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF HIGH SCHOOL GRADES, INCLUDING THE FIRST HALF OF THE SENIOR YEAR, IS TO BE SENT WITH THIS APPLICATON.

4.) THERE IS A 2.50 MINIMUM GRADE POINT AVERAGE
5.) SCORES OF THE SAT OR ACT OF THE COLLEGE
ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BOARD ARE ALSO TO BE
INCLUDED AS VERIFIED BY A HIGH SCHOOL OFFICIAL.
6.) THE SCHOLARSHIP WILL BE AWARDED TO THE
STUDENT AFTER SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE
FIRST SEMESTER AND ENROLLED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT
SEMESTER.

7.) AWARDS WILL BE MADE ON THE BASIS OF ACADEMICS, ACTIVITIES, AND LEADERSHIP ABILITY. THERE IS ONE \$500.00 SCHOLARSHIP AVAILABLE.

8.) APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE FIRST OF THE YEAR UNTIL MAY 1, 2024. THE APPLICATONS ARE TO BE TURNED INTO A GUIDANCE COUNSELOR FROM THE CANDIDATES SCHOOL OR AT THE AMERICAN LEGION POST #516.

THE SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

## SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION POST #516

Members	,
Name	
Name	
Phone	
Address	Birth
Date	
Pleas attach a transcript of you grades. What College, University, of Technical School do you plan on attending?	
What is intended field of study or	
major?	_
What are your career objectives?	
ACTIVITIES AWARDS OF REMARKS YE School	
Extra-curricular	
Community	
Work Experience	

Please use another piece of paper to explain any accomplishments that pertains to this scholarship.